

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2022

(Muqem Ahmad Abdul Jamil V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D. R. Khapre, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. N. P. Mehta, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4
and 8.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**
DATE : OCTOBER 21, 2022.

. Heard.

2. Issue notice for final disposal at admission stage to the Respondents, returnable after six weeks.

3. Ms. Mehta, the learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 8.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]