

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Muqem Ahmad Abdul JamilPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Secretary Education And....RESPONDENT
Sport Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

DIGVIJAY R. KHAPRE for Petitioner
(FOR R 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 19th June, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. TO 3/7/2023 ADV D R KHAPRE FOR THE
PETITIONER, AGP KALYANI DESHPANDE FOR THE
RESPONDENT STATE, ADV J B KASAT FOR
RESPONDENT NO.3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)