

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition 6662 of 2022

Muqem Ahmad Abdul Jamil

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

None for the petitioner.

Mrs. K.R. Deshpande, A.G.P. for Respondents 1, 2 & 8.

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent 3.

Mr. Y.P. Kaslikar, Advocate for Respondents 5 & 6.

CORAM : **ROHIT B. DEO & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : **3rd JULY, 2023.**

Office note shows that notice issued to respondent 7
is not served.

02] Stand over to 21st August, 2023 to enable the
petitioner to do the needful.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)

**sandesh*