



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2022

Muqem Ahmad Abdul Jamil -Vs-State of Maharashtra and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. M.Agrawal counsel h/f Mr. D.R.Khapre counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Kalyani Deshpande, A.G.P for respondent Nos.1,2 and 8.  
Mr.Y.P. Kaslikar, counsel for respondent No.5 and 6.

**CORAM SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &  
MRS. VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.**

1. Service report of the respondent No.7 is still awaited.
2. Leave is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondent No.7 by private service.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter is covered by the judgment in Writ Petition No.1846 of 2023.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to go through the said judgment.
5. Stand over after one week.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**