



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2022**

Muqem Ahmad Abdul Jamil  
..VS..  
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. P. Kinkar, Advocate h/f. Mr. R. G. Kavimandan for petitioner.  
Ms. Prachi Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1, 2 & 8.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND**  
**SHRI M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

At the request of the learned Assistant Government  
Pleader Ms. Prachi Joshi, list the matter on **10.12.2025**.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)