

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2022**

Muqem Ahmad Abdul Jamil  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Kavimandan, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent/State  
Shri P.B. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 16.04.2026**

At the instance of the learned Counsel for the  
respondent No.4, an affidavit in reply to be filed till  
24.04.2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on  
05.05.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

*Jayashree..*