

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2022

Muqem Ahmad Abdul Jamil
 Vs

State Of Maha. Thr. Secretary Education And Sport Dept., Mumbai & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.G. Kavimandan, Advocate for the Petitioner.
 Ms. H.S. Dhande, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
 Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
 Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 10, 2026.

The Counsel for the petitioner has tendered across the bar a Pursis with an Annexure, which is a Government Resolution dated 20/6/2003, indicating that respondent no.6 is a Minority Institution.

2. Kept back end of the board.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Later on :-

Learned AGP submits that the petitions relating to teachers eligibility test are clubbed and transferred to the Division Bench of the High Court, Bench at Aurangabad, vide communication dated 08.12.2022, issued by the Registrar (Judicial-I), High Court Appellate Side, Bombay, to the Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Aurangabad Bench, a copy of which is sent to the Registrar (Judicial) of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur.

2. The Registry shall examine the issue and take appropriate steps, if so required.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)